## HNB partners with Mulberry Holdings



Sanjay Wijemanne, Deputy General Manager - Retail Banking Group, HNB (central) and Archie Warman, Executive Director, Mulberry Residence exchanging the agreement in the presence of (from left): Gayan Abeysinghe, Mortgage Advisor, HNB; Sampath Dodanwela, Manager - Home & Personal Loans, HNB; Asitha Fernando, Manager - Personal Financial Services, HNB; Kanchana Karunagama, Assistant General Manager - Personal Financial Services, HNB; Dushmantha Kasun, Director, Mulberry Residence; Ishara Jayasundara, Head of Sales, Mulberry Residence and Shahim Shums, Manager - Sales, Mulberry Residence.

HNB has partnered with Mulberry Holdings with the aim of revolutionizing the real estate industry by providing exclusive offers to homeowners and investors interested in acquiring properties at the Mulberry Residences.

The partnership was formalized in a special event graced by Sanjay Wijemanne, Deputy General Manager of the Retail Banking Group at HNB, and Archie Warman, Executive Director at Mulberry Holdings.

The Sri Lankan real estate market has been growing steadily over the years, leading to an increase in demand for residential properties.

Recognizing that homeownership is a lifelong aspiration for many, HNB has teamed up with Mulberry Holdings to ensure that our valued customers can access these properties. Homeownership is not merely a transaction but a significant long-term investment that shapes the foundation of a fulfilling life, as aptly put by Kanchana Karunagama, AGM at HNB.

The promotion period has been extended until March 31, 2024. HNB is committed to providing prospective homeowners with flexible and convenient repayment options tailored to their financial capabilities. Additionally, our dedicated agents will assist customers in the preparation of legal documentation required for the facility, supported by HNB's backend processes that ensure a speedy loan approval process.

Archie Warman, Executive Director at Mulberry Holdings, expressed his delight in collaborating with HNB, stating that the partnership demonstrates their shared commitment to making homeownership a reality for many.

Mulberry Residences is more than just a development; it is a testament to their dedication to quality living. With HNB's support, they look forward to unlocking new possibilities for homeowners.